' Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Pateni



	 Offica	Ciuico	, accin	. unu	Hademaik	. 🔾 11
ΞT						
- 1						

103278977

accord documents or the new address(es) below.

	(12)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Erwin PETERS Fhomas WEGMANN	Name: Saurer GmbH & Co. KG				
Inomas wedmann	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Landgrafenstrasse 45				
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2006					
✓ Assignment	City: Monchengladbach				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:				
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: D-41069				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	10/585800				
	• ,				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: KENNEDY COVINGTON	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
LOBDELL & HICKMAN, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 214 North Tryon Street	☑ Enclosed				
Hearst Tower, 47th Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information				
State: NC Zip: 28202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 704.331.7400	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 704.353.3692	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1215				
Email Address: docket@kennedycovington.com	Authorized User Name Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.				
O. Signature: Signature	July 13, 2006 Date				
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	Total number of pages including				
Name of Person Signing	cover				
Name of Ferson Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000131 10585800

07/18/2006 ATRAN1

04 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erwin Peters, Borcherstrasse 40, 52353 Düren Germany, and

Thomas Wegmann, Ilbertzstrasse 63, 52525 Heinsberg, Germany, have invented certain

improvements in DEVICE FOR DETECTING A THREAD, for which we have executed an

application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, Saurer GmbH & Co.

KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany,

having a principal place of business at Landgrafenstraße 45, D-41069 Mönchengladbach,

Germany desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable considerations paid by the said Saurer GmbH & Co. KG, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and convey unto the said Saurer GmbH & Co. KG., its successors and assigns in

and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any

patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said

patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives,

administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all

applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby

made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as dated

below.

314662.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

22	06.	2	006
Data			

(SEAL)

22.06.2006 Date

Erwin Peters

Thomas Wegmann

2209.950(WS 2252US-PCT)

314662.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

PATENT

REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0857